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L.D. 732 
2 

DATE: 4/26/95 (Filing No. H- 159 ) 
4 

6 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 
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14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 536, L.D. 732, Bill, "An 
Act to Increase the Compensation of Members of the State Claims 
Commission" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 2 the following: 

'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
26 the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

28 

30 ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL 
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

State Claims Commission 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Allocates funds to increase 
the per diem of commission 
members from $100 to $200 and 
for related charges. 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE 
AND FINANCIAL SERVICES 
TOTAL 

1995·96 

$10,400 
385 

$10,785 

1996·97 

$13,800 
510 

$14,310' 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
48 statement of fact the following: 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. A .. to H.P. 536, L.D. 732 

. FISCAL NOTE 
2 

1995-96 1996-97 
4 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 
6 

Highway Fund $10,785 $14,310 
8 

10 The bill provides Highway Fund allocations of $10,785 and 
$14,310 in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, respectively, to the 

12 Department of Administrative and Financial Services, State Claims 
Commission for the additional costs to increase the per diem of 

14 commission members from $100 to $200 per day and for related 
charges .• 

16 

18 STATEMENT OF FACT 

20 This amendment adds an appropriation section and a fiscal 
note to the bill. 
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