

	L.D. 732				
2	DATE: 4/26/95	(Filing No. H- 1	59)	
4					
6	STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT				
8					
10	Reproduced and distributed u the House.	nder the o	direction of th	e Clerk of	
12					
14	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
16					
18	committee amendment "A	" to H.P.	536. L.D. 732.	Bill. "An	
20	Act to Increase the Compensation of Members of the Stat Commission"				
22					
24	Amend the bill by insert	ing after s	section 2 the fo.	llowing:	
26	'Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the Highway Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.				
28			1995-96	1996-97	
30	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
32	·				
34	State Claims Commission				
34	Personal Services		\$10,400	\$13,800	
36	All Other		385	510	
38	Allocates funds to incr the per diem of commis				
40	members from \$100 to \$20				
40	for related charges.				
42	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTR	RATIVE			
44	AND FINANCIAL SERVICES				
46	TOTAL		\$10,785	\$14,310'	
70	Further amend the bill	by inserti	ing at the end	before the	
48	statement of fact the followi		,		

Page 1-LR1227(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 536, L.D. 732

'FISCAL NOTE

1995-96	1996-97			
\$10,785	\$14,310			
er day and ror	iciacca			
بقايات				
STATEMENT OF FACT				
on section and a	fiscal			
	1995-96 \$10,785 ocations of \$10, 97, respectively, 1 Services, State ncrease the per er day and for CT on section and a			

Page 2-LR1227(2)

